
HSAP 2010 and 2011 District Data Comparison

District Name Students 2011 ELA Pct Passed 2010 ELA Pct Passed 2011 Change Pct Pass 2011 Math Pct Passed 2010 Math Pct Passed 2011 Change Pct Passed

Abbeville 01ALL 88.4 87.5 .9 86.5 87.1 -0.6

Aiken 01ALL 89.4 86.8 2.6 81.2 82.6 -1.4

Allendale 01ALL 83.5 69.3 14.2 63.7 62.6 1.1

Anderson 1 01ALL 93.7 94.1 -.4 92.7 92.4 0.3

Anderson 2 01ALL 88.5 91.3 -2.8 82.5 90.2 -7.7

Anderson 3 01ALL 91.3 82.2 9.1 87.0 82.3 4.7

Anderson 4 01ALL 88.1 93.1 -5.0 83.6 86.8 -3.2

Anderson 5 01ALL 91.9 89.3 2.6 86.0 85.5 0.5

Bamberg 1 01ALL 80.7 84.0 -3.3 77.1 83.5 -6.4

Bamberg 2 01ALL 76.1 71.0 5.1 64.2 67.7 -3.5

Barnwell 19 01ALL 85.7 78.6 7.1 81.4 78.6 2.8

Barnwell 29 01ALL 81.0 87.0 -6.0 66.2 88.2 -22.0

Barnwell 45 01ALL 79.2 79.9 -.7 72.5 81.0 -8.5

Beaufort 01ALL 87.7 83.5 4.2 77.7 76.8 0.9

Berkeley 01ALL 90.5 85.2 5.3 84.0 82.3 1.7

Calhoun 01ALL 92.6 86.1 6.5 80.9 78.5 2.4

Charleston 01ALL 89.9 87.2 2.7 82.7 83.4 -0.7

Cherokee 01ALL 83.5 85.5 -2.0 78.6 80.9 -2.3

Chester 01ALL 83.3 85.1 -1.8 80.4 84.2 -3.8

Chesterfield 01ALL 89.3 83.7 5.6 81.9 81.8 0.1

Clarendon 1 01ALL 74.6 88.0 -13.4 63.5 78.0 -14.5

Clarendon 2 01ALL 81.3 78.7 2.6 71.0 71.6 -0.6

Clarendon 3 01ALL 91.4 82.7 8.7 78.3 79.1 -0.8

Colleton 01ALL 82.7 79.9 2.8 70.7 71.0 -0.3

Darlington 01ALL 83.2 82.2 1.0 75.7 76.6 -0.9

Dillon 1 01ALL 73.4 78.2 -4.8 68.8 76.4 -7.6

Dillon 2 01ALL 78.0 72.7 5.3 73.6 69.8 3.8

Dillon 3 01ALL 86.6 79.7 6.9 88.4 88.0 0.4

Dorchester 2 01ALL 92.0 90.7 1.3 86.6 85.6 1.0

Dorchester 4 01ALL 83.2 70.5 12.7 58.2 63.9 -5.7

Edgefield 01ALL 89.2 87.4 1.8 84.8 81.6 3.2

Fairfield 01ALL 84.3 82.9 1.4 70.1 75.2 -5.1

Florence 1 01ALL 87.9 85.1 2.8 77.4 79.2 -1.8

Florence 2 01ALL 80.5 82.2 -1.7 74.7 80.0 -5.3

Florence 3 01ALL 90.4 78.6 11.8 81.0 74.8 6.2

Florence 4 01ALL 81.4 58.5 22.9 66.7 65.8 0.9

Florence 5 01ALL 90.8 88.7 2.1 82.3 85.7 -3.4

Georgetown 01ALL 88.3 85.7 2.6 76.9 85.5 -8.6

Greenville 01ALL 91.2 88.2 3.0 83.9 83.1 0.8

Greenwood 50 01ALL 85.7 87.9 -2.2 81.2 85.9 -4.7

Greenwood 51 01ALL 82.4 87.7 -5.3 78.4 80.6 -2.2

Greenwood 52 01ALL 92.6 91.9 .7 90.4 88.7 1.7

Hampton 1 01ALL 88.1 77.4 10.7 77.5 70.1 7.4

Hampton 2 01ALL 73.8 70.1 3.7 57.3 51.6 5.7

Horry 01ALL 91.3 88.0 3.3 86.4 85.5 0.9

Jasper 01ALL 80.9 70.0 10.9 55.8 57.8 -2.0

Kershaw 01ALL 91.5 88.2 3.3 81.7 80.1 1.6

Lancaster 01ALL 86.2 82.6 3.6 81.8 81.7 0.1

Laurens 55 01ALL 90.3 83.3 7.0 80.6 81.3 -0.7

Laurens 56 01ALL 84.3 81.5 2.8 75.9 72.8 3.1

Lee 01ALL 79.2 70.9 8.3 68.7 61.9 6.8

Lexington 1 01ALL 92.3 90.5 1.8 92.1 91.4 0.7
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Lexington 2 01ALL 86.7 84.8 1.9 76.4 82.0 -5.6

Lexington 3 01ALL 89.3 78.3 11.0 84.5 85.0 -0.5

Lexington 4 01ALL 86.0 83.3 2.7 75.9 75.5 0.4

Lexington 5 01ALL 94.5 93.4 1.1 89.8 91.3 -1.5

McCormick 01ALL 95.2 83.6 11.6 77.4 76.6 0.8

Marion 1 01ALL 82.5 81.7 .8 71.0 67.3 3.7

Marion 2 01ALL 73.1 61.4 11.7 58.0 57.9 0.1

Marion 7 01ALL 71.2 60.3 10.9 70.4 67.9 2.5

Marlboro 01ALL 78.5 76.7 1.8 69.0 67.1 1.9

Newberry 01ALL 86.1 80.9 5.2 80.3 76.8 3.5

Oconee 01ALL 90.9 89.1 1.8 83.3 84.3 -1.0

Orangeburg 3 01ALL 76.5 83.3 -6.8 60.1 73.2 -13.1

Orangeburg 4 01ALL 85.2 82.4 2.8 76.7 75.3 1.4

Orangeburg 5 01ALL 83.7 84.6 -.9 75.5 77.6 -2.1

Pickens 01ALL 89.8 87.8 2.0 85.6 85.5 0.1

Richland 1 01ALL 83.7 79.9 3.8 72.4 73.4 -1.0

Richland 2 01ALL 90.5 88.6 1.9 84.3 84.8 -0.5

Saluda 01ALL 90.2 87.5 2.7 88.9 86.3 2.6

Spartanburg 1 01ALL 91.1 88.9 2.2 85.6 84.7 0.9

Spartanburg 2 01ALL 89.5 89.6 -.1 84.9 84.5 0.4

Spartanburg 3 01ALL 88.5 87.9 .6 82.1 83.3 -1.2

Spartanburg 4 01ALL 87.1 87.4 -.3 89.2 91.3 -2.1

Spartanburg 5 01ALL 88.9 89.0 -.1 87.1 88.0 -0.9

Spartanburg 6 01ALL 91.5 88.8 2.7 87.8 85.8 2.0

Spartanburg 7 01ALL 84.8 77.9 6.9 78.3 76.8 1.5

Sumter 2 01ALL 85.3 81.8 3.5 73.1 74.5 -1.4

Sumter 17 01ALL 89.1 85.6 3.5 68.1 75.1 -7.0

Union 01ALL 87.5 83.2 4.3 78.0 77.0 1.0

Williamsburg 01ALL 81.2 71.6 9.6 64.4 70.5 -6.1

York 1 01ALL 88.5 85.5 3.0 86.1 86.0 0.1

York 2 01ALL 93.7 91.0 2.7 90.9 89.0 1.9

York 3 (Rock Hill) 01ALL 89.3 90.3 -1.0 81.7 83.4 -1.7

York 4 01ALL 97.3 97.2 .1 96.3 97.0 -0.7

SC Public Charter School District 01ALL 84.0 86.0 -2.0 63.0 75.9 -12.9

S.C. School for Deaf and Blind 01ALL 17.6 5.6 12.0 11.8 11.8 0.0

Department of Juvenile Justice 01ALL 49.2 50.9 -1.7 30.3 37.0 -6.7

Palmetto Unified Schools 01ALL 43.5 31.7 11.8 13.0 15.2 -2.2



District 2010 # Tested 2010 Pass % 2011 # Tested 2011 Pass % Change % Pass

State 51785 78.6 50793 79.4 0.8

Abbeville 200 85.0 213 83.1 -1.9

Aiken 1708 79.5 1687 79.7 0.2

Allendale 138 54.3 89 65.2 10.9

Anderson 1 680 90.7 668 90.6 -0.1

Anderson 2 254 86.2 286 79.0 -7.2

Anderson 3 171 78.4 159 86.2 7.8

Anderson 4 203 85.2 232 81.5 -3.7

Anderson 5 869 83.1 812 85.2 2.1

Bamberg 1 119 74.8 108 73.1 -1.7

Bamberg 2 62 61.3 67 59.7 -1.6

Barnwell 19 54 72.2 70 80.0 7.8

Barnwell 29 85 82.4 74 60.8 -21.6

Barnwell 45 178 74.7 158 70.3 -4.4

Beaufort 1380 74.1 1378 75.5 1.4

Berkeley 2130 77.8 2053 82.0 4.2

Calhoun 121 74.4 93 78.5 4.1

Charleston 2903 80.3 2782 81.0 0.7

Cherokee 670 78.2 628 74.8 -3.4

Chester 384 79.2 408 74.5 -4.7

Chesterfield 600 77.8 558 80.5 2.7

Clarendon 1 48 77.1 60 61.7 -15.4

Clarendon 2 212 66.5 239 67.8 1.3

Clarendon 3 110 76.4 58 81.0 4.6

Colleton 397 66.8 412 68.9 2.1

Darlington 762 73.0 765 72.8 -0.2

Dillon 1 55 67.3 64 59.4 -7.9

Dillon 2 260 64.2 216 68.5 4.3

Dillon 3 108 78.7 112 82.1 3.4

Dorchester 2 1671 83.5 1590 84.7 1.2

Dorchester 4 152 55.3 168 58.3 3.0

Edgefield 289 81.3 283 82.0 0.7

Fairfield 237 72.2 208 69.2 -3.0

Florence 1 1187 77.1 1127 76.7 -0.4

Florence 2 73 75.3 82 70.7 -4.6

Florence 3 222 69.8 230 79.6 9.8

Florence 4 76 52.6 56 60.7 8.1

Florence 5 98 81.6 130 80.0 -1.6

Georgetown 732 80.6 701 75.2 -5.4

Greenville 5193 80.8 5172 82.9 2.1

Greenwood 50 663 81.9 666 76.7 -5.2

Greenwood 51 72 77.8 74 74.3 -3.5

Greenwood 52 124 87.1 94 89.4 2.3

Hampton 1 195 68.2 176 76.1 7.9

Hampton 2 91 49.5 82 52.4 2.9

Horry 2745 82.0 2661 84.0 2.0



Jasper 242 51.7 196 54.6 2.9

Kershaw 764 77.5 704 80.1 2.6

Lancaster 835 76.5 852 78.6 2.1

Laurens 55 369 76.2 349 79.4 3.2

Laurens 56 231 70.1 213 74.6 4.5

Lee 182 56.0 165 66.1 10.1

Lexington 1 1641 87.0 1547 89.1 2.1

Lexington 2 631 79.4 568 75.2 -4.2

Lexington 3 133 75.9 148 80.4 4.5

Lexington 4 228 70.2 226 75.2 5.0

Lexington 5 1348 89.2 1303 89.1 -0.1

McCormick 73 71.2 61 75.4 4.2

Marion 1 217 64.1 203 71.4 7.3

Marion 2 181 51.4 124 58.1 6.7

Marion 7 53 58.5 71 62.0 3.5

Marlboro 293 65.2 289 65.7 0.5

Newberry 384 71.1 395 79.2 8.1

Oconee 717 81.0 765 80.5 -0.5

Orangeburg 3 216 70.4 200 59.5 -10.9

Orangeburg 4 282 70.9 278 74.1 3.2

Orangeburg 5 423 75.4 414 72.5 -2.9

Pickens 1164 82.6 1179 83.5 0.9

Richland 1 1646 69.6 1546 71.0 1.4

Richland 2 1861 81.8 1856 82.8 1.0

Saluda 152 82.2 152 85.5 3.3

Spartanburg 1 363 84.3 377 83.3 -1.0

Spartanburg 2 692 81.2 751 82.4 1.2

Spartanburg 3 222 81.1 208 79.3 -1.8

Spartanburg 4 206 86.4 240 83.8 -2.6

Spartanburg 5 536 84.9 540 84.4 -0.5

Spartanburg 6 792 83.7 779 86.1 2.4

Spartanburg 7 503 73.4 490 75.5 2.1

Sumter 2 632 70.3 594 69.5 -0.8

Sumter 17 456 74.8 569 67.8 -7.0

Union 346 73.1 302 75.8 2.7

Williamsburg 379 66.0 371 62.5 -3.5

York 1 372 80.1 375 82.4 2.3

York 2 416 86.8 506 88.7 1.9

York 3 (Rock Hill) 1250 81.6 1214 80.8 -0.8

York 4 749 95.7 727 95.0 -0.7

SC Public Charter School District 635 74.8 804 62.3 -12.5

John De La Howe Elm & High 6 0 0.0 0.0

S.C. School for Deaf and Blind 17 5.9 17 11.8 5.9

Department of Juvenile Justice 205 33.7 145 25.5 -8.2

Palmetto Unified Schools 51 11.8 22 13.6 1.8

Governors School 10 100.0 9
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